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FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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These instructions are important.
Please read these instructions carefully 
before you use this pushchair and keep 
them for future reference. Also ensure 
that anyone else unfamiliar with this 
pushchair reads the instructions carefully 
so they understand how the product 
works. This Sleepover 3-in-1 pushchair is 
a high quality Silver Cross product that 
meets current safety standards; regular 
care and light maintenance will ensure its 
long service. This pushchair is intended to 
accommodate children from birth to 15kg 
in weight. Remember, the safety of your 
child is your responsibility.

WARNING: NEVER LEAVE YOUR 
CHILD UNATTENDED.

Contents 
Your Sleepover 3-in-1 includes the following 
components, please check that you have 
all the items before proceeding:

1.1  Carrycot body

1.2 Seat Unit (including harness)

1.3 Hood

1.4 Apron

1.5 Carrycot Liner

1.6 Carrycot Mattress

1.7 Footmuff

1.8 Bumper Bar

1.9 Rosette

1.10 Bag

1.11 Raincover

1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6 1.7

1.9

1.10 1.11

1.8
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Using your Sleepover from Birth 
with the Carrycot.
2.1 First erect the carrycot body. 

Lay the carrycot outer down with 
frame upper most. Using the 2 
webbing loops that are attached to 
the metal bars, pull the top metal 
bars into the locators on the internal 
base of the carrycot.

A small groove in the locator holds 
the frame in place.

2.2 Attach the carrycot liner to the 
carrycot outer using the elasticated 
top edge. Ensure the holes on the top 
are located over the hood attachment 
points.

Place the mattress into the base of 
the carrycot. 

2.3 Attach your hood to the carrycot by 
inserting the clips into the slots on 
the top edge of the carrycot. Fasten 
the press studs on the hood to the 
press studs on the carrycot - two at 
the back and one at each side.

2.4 Fit the carrycot apron by fitting it 
around the carrycot and slide the 
apron clips over the attachment 
points, located on the inside of the 
hood frame.

2.1

2.3

2.2

2.4
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Attaching the Carrycot to your 
chassis.
3.1 Before attaching the carrycot to the 

chassis, lower the hood to the lowest 
position.

3.2 There are two zip pockets on either 
sides of the carrycot body. Remove 
the handles from the pockets.

3.3 Lift the carrycot using the two handles 
in one hand and position the carrycot 
so the four locking catches on the 
base are directly over the top of the 
support bars on your chassis.

Using the other hand, press 
downwards on each side of the 
carrycot, listening for the two clicks. 
Pull upwards with the handles to 
ensure the carrycot is locked in place.

3.4 When the carrycot is attached, zip the 
handles back into the side pockets. 
The hood can now be raised.

WARNING: WHEN 
ATTACHING, DETACHING 
AND HAND CARRYING THE 
SLEEPOVER CARRYCOT, 
THE HOOD MUST BE IN THE 
LOWEST POSITION. 

 WARNING: DO NOT LEAVE 
FLEXIBLE CARRYING 
HANDLES INSIDE THE 
CARRYCOT.

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4
‘CLICK’

‘CLICK’
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Detaching the Carrycot from 
your chassis.
4.1 Before detaching the carrycot from 

the chassis, lower the hood to the 
lowest position.

4.2 Remove the handles from the side 
         pockets of the carrycot.  

When standing behind the chassis 
handle, slide the RIGHT HAND SIDE 
release lever away from you until it 
clicks into place.

4.1

4.2

WARNING: THIS BUTTON 
IS NOW UNLOCKED. 
IT WILL RELOCK 
AUTOMATICALLY ONLY 
WHEN THE CARRYCOT IS 
REMOVED AND 
REATTACHED TO THE 
CHASSIS.
 
Then while holding both handles 
securely in one hand, slide the 
LEFT HAND SIDE release 
lever away from you and hold 
whilst lifting.
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4.3 

 WARNING: THE HANDLES 
MUST BE STORED IN THE 
ZIP POCKETS EXCEPT WHEN 
ATTACHING OR DETACHING 
THE CARRYCOT

 WARNING: WHEN USING 
THE CARRYCOT WITHOUT 
THE CHASSIS. ONLY USE ON 
A FIRM, HORIZONTAL LEVEL 
AND DRY SURFACE.

 WARNING: B OTH 
HANDLES MUST BE HELD 
SECURELY TOGETHER 
WHEN ATTACHING AND 
DETACHING THE SLEEPOVER 
CARRYCOT FROM THE 
CHASSIS. YOU MUST NOT 
LET GO OF THE HANDLES 
UNTIL THE CARRYCOT IS 
EITHER SECURELY FASTENED 
TO THE CHASSIS OR SAT 
ON A FIRM, LEVEL AND DRY 
SURFACE.

4.3 Lift the carrycot upwards from the 
chassis using the handles. The 
LEFT HAND SIDE release lever 
can be released when the carrycot 
is clear of the chassis.
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Operating the Hood on the 
Carrycot.
5.1  The Sleepover hood is multi  

positional. Simply hold the front bar 
and gently lift and lower.

5.2  To remove the hood, firstly, undo the 
4 press studs from the Sleepover hood 
- two at the back and one at each
side. Locate the hood release buttons
at the each side of the carrycot, just
underneath each hood attachment
point. Press the button to release the
clip and lift the hood upwards. Failure
to press the release button may result
in damage to your product.

5.3 Your Sleepover hood has a ventilation 
panel underneath the rear panel and 
a pop-out sun visor.

To use the ventilation panel, simply 
lift up the panel at the back of the 
hood to expose the ventilation mesh. 

The pop-out sun visor can be pulled 
out from underneath the hood and 
pushed back when not needed.

5.1

5.2

5.3



8

Carrycot Ventilation
6.1  Your Sleepover carrycot body has 

ventilation holes in the base.

There is a lever on the underside of 
the carrycot at the hood end.

The ventilation can be opened and 
closed by moving the lever left or 
right.

Carrycot rocking feature
7.1  The Sleepover carrycot base has a 

gentle rocking feature. 

7.2 The rocking feature is prevented or 
allowed by lowering or raising the  
four feet on the carrycot base.

6.1

7.1

7.2
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8.1 Using your Sleepover from 6 
Months as a Pushchair.

Attaching the seat unit to the 
chassis.
8.1  The Sleepover seat unit can be used in 

forward facing and rearward facing 
mode.

8.2 Position the seat unit so the four 
locking catches on the base are 
directly over the top of the support 
bars on your chassis. Push the seat 
unit downwards so that all four locks 
‘click’ and engage. Give the seat unit 
a gentle lift to check that all four 
points are securely fastened.

WARNING: ALWAYS PICK 
YOUR SLEEPOVER SEAT 
UNIT UP BY THE HANDLES 
SITUATED BELOW THE SIDE 
ARMS, NEVER BY THE HOOD 
OR BUMPER BAR.
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Detaching the seat unit from the 
chassis.
9.1  Place your hands in the elasticated 

side pockets of the Sleepover seat 
unit.

9.2  Gently grip the inner release catch, 
and slide the release handle towards 
the foot end of the Sleepover seat 
unit. Squeeze to release the locking 
catches. The seat unit will now lift 
clear of the chassis.

9.2
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Using the harness.
10.1 To fasten the harness insert both 

buckle clips into each side of the 
buckle. Listen for the ‘click’.

10.2  To release the harness press the 
centre and pull apart. The shoulder 
straps can be unhooked from the 
buckle if required.

10.3  Your harness is fully adjustable by 
moving the slides (A), to make fitting 
easy. ‘D’ rings are provided for fitting 
as separate harness if required (B). 
Any additional harness must comply 
with BS6684. Your child should always 
be harnessed in and should never 
be left unattended, even for short 
periods of time.

10.4  To adjust the shoulder strap height 
detach the straps from the buckle 
clips and feed the strap back through 
the button hole. Using your finger, 
locate the shoulder strap and pull 
through button hole which is at the 
height required. (Repeat procedure 
on opposite shoulder strap).

A

BB

A

10.1

A

BB

A

A

BB

A

10.2

10.4

10.3
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Operating the bumper bar.
11.1 The bumper bar on the Sleepover 

seat unit can be removed for easier 
access or cleaning. Press the button 
underneath each side of the bumper 
bar and simultaneously pull the 
bumper bar out from the body arms.

11.1

12.1 Fitting the Footmuff.
12.1  Your Sleepover is supplied with a 

high quality footmuff. Before fitting, 
unfasten the harness, then feed the 
shoulder and crotch straps through 
the button holes on the footmuff.

The top of the back section will fasten 
to the seat unit with a Velcro tab, 
which will hold it in place.

The front section of the footmuff has 
two fitting operations. 

The front panel can be folded over 
the bumper bar and held in place 
with the internal magnets or fully 
removed, leaving the fleece seat liner 
in place.
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13.1 Fitting & operating the hood on 
the Seat unit.
13.1 To attach the hood, locate the 

mounting holes on the Sleepover 
seat unit arms and insert the hood 
attachments.

Fasten the press studs on the hood to 
the seat unit - two at the back and 
one at each side.

13.2 To remove the hood, firstly, undo the 4 
press studs from the Sleepover hood - 
two at the back and one at each side.  
Press the button on the Sleepover 
seat unit arms and lift the hood out. 

CAUTION: FAILURE TO PRESS 
THE RELEASE BUTTON MAY 
RESULT IN DAMAGE TO 
YOUR PRODUCT.

13.3 The Sleepover hood is multi positional. 
Simply hold the front bar and gently 
lift and lower.

13.4 Your Sleepover hood has a ventilation 
panel underneath the rear panel and 
a pop-out sun visor. (see 5.3)

13.2

13.3
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14.1 Operating the footrest.
14.1 To lower the footrest, reach 

underneath the footrest and locate 
the flattened strip. Pull this down to 
lower the rest.

14.2 The footrest will also fold away to give 
more leg room for toddlers and when 
using the footmuff.

To fold the footrest away, lift the 
fabric part up and fold the footrest 
upwards, underneath the fabric.

CAUTION: TAKE CARE 
RAISING & LOWERING THE 
FOOTREST TO PREVENT 
TRAPPED FINGERS.

14.2
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15.1 Operating the backrest recline.
15.1 The Sleepover seat unit has four 

backrest positions, from lie flat to 
upright.

15.2 To adjust the backrest, place the 
palm of your hand on the adjustment 
handle at the back of the body. Grip 
and release the catch, then either lift 
or lower to the desired position.

15.2
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16.1 Fitting the Raincover to the 
Carrycot / Seat Unit.
16.1 Fit the hood section of the raincover 

over the hood first and then gently 
pull the elasticated edge over the toe 
end.

Note: When using the raincover on 
the carrycot, fasten the excess fabric 
at the toe-end by gathering together 
and using the Velcro tabs to hold in 
place. When using the raincover with 
the seat unit, the velco tabs are not 
needed.

16.2 The zip around the hood allows easy 
access to your child and serves as 
extra ventilation should wet weather 
subside. To use, simply unzip and fold 
the raincover down.

WARNING: DO NOT 
USE THIS RAINCOVER 
INDOORS OR WHEN 
STATIONARY IN THE 
WARM STILL AIR. ALWAYS 
CHECK THAT A CHILD 
IS NOT OVERHEATING. 
NEVER LEAVE THE CHILD 
UNATTENDED. DO NOT 
STORE NEAR A DIRECT HEAT 
SOURCE.
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Safety Notes
Your Sleepover 3-in-1 is a high quality Silver 
Cross product. The seat unit complies with 
BS EN: 1888:2012 and BS EN: 1466:2014, and 
with correct use and maintenance will give 
good service. If, however you do have any 
problems with your Sleepover 3-in-1, please 
contact your Silver Cross retailer who will 
take appropriate action. 

WARNING:
NEVER LEAVE YOUR CHILD 
UNATTENDED.

TO AVOID INJURY ENSURE 
THAT YOUR CHILD IS KEPT 
AWAY WHEN FOLDING AND 
UNFOLDING THIS PRODUCT.

ENSURE THAT ALL LOCKING 
DEVICES ARE ENGAGED BEFORE 
USE.

DO NOT CARRY MORE THAN 
ONE CHILD IN THE PUSHCHAIR 
OR CARRYCOT.

THIS PRODUCT IS NOT SUITABLE 
FOR RUNNING OR SKATING.

ENSURE THE PARKING DEVICES 
ARE ENGAGED WHEN PLACING 
AND REMOVING YOUR CHILD.

CHECK THAT THE CARRYCOT 
OR SEAT UNIT, OR CAR SEAT 
ATTACHMENT DEVICES ARE 
CORRECTLY ENGAGED BEFORE 
USE.

DO NOT LET YOUR CHILD PLAY 
WITH THIS PRODUCT.

DO NOT LET OTHER CHILDREN 
PLAY UNATTENDED NEAR THE 
CARRYCOT.

THIS SEAT UNIT IS NOT SUITABLE 
FOR CHILDREN UNDER 6 
MONTHS.

THE CARRYCOT IS ONLY 
SUITABLE FOR A CHILD WHO 
CANNOT SIT UP UNAIDED. 

MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF CHILD 
9KG.

ALWAYS USE THE RESTRAINT 
SYSTEM.

NEVER USE THE CARRYCOT ON 
A STAND.

DO NOT USE IF ANY PART IS 
BROKEN, TORN OR MISSING. 

BE AWARE OF THE RISK OF 
OPEN FIRES, GAS FIRES ETC. 
IN THE NEAR VICINITY OF THE 
CARRYCOT. 

THE HANDLES AND THE 
BOTTOM OF THE CARRY 
COT SHOULD BE CHECKED 
REGULARLY FOR SIGNS OF 
DAMAGE AND WEAR.

ONLY THE MATTRESS PROVIDED 
SHOULD BE USED WITH THE 
CARRYCOT.

CAR SEATS DO NOT REPLACE 
A COT OR BED. SHOULD YOUR 
CHILD NEED TO SLEEP, THEN 
IT SHOULD BE PLACED IN A 
SUITABLE PRAM BODY, COT OR 
BED.

ANY LOAD ATTACHED TO THE 
HANDLE AND/OR BACKREST 
AND/OR SIDES OF THE VEHICLE 
WILL AFFECT STABILITY OF THE 
VEHICLE. A BABY’S SAFETY IS 
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YOUR RESPONSIBILITY.

ONLY REPLACEMENT PARTS AND 
ACCESSORIES APPROVED BY 
SILVER CROSS SHOULD BE USED.

THE HEAD OF THE CHILD IN THE 
CARRY COT SHOULD NEVER BE 
LOWER THAN THE BODY OF THE 
CHILD.

DO NOT ADD A MATTRESS ON 
TOP OF THE ONE PROVIDED.

THE HANDLES MUST BE STORED 
IN THE ZIP POCKETS DURING 
USE.

DO NOT LEAVE FLEXIBLE 
CARRYING HANDLES INSIDE THE 
CARRYCOT.

WHEN USED WITHOUT THE 
CHASSIS. ONLY USE ON A FIRM, 
HORIZONTAL LEVEL AND DRY 
SURFACE.

CHANGING BAG: MAXIMUM 
LOAD = 1KG (SOLD SEPARATELY)

The child should always wear a safety 
harness complying with BS6684. “D” rings 
are provided for the attachment of an 
additional harness. These are located on 
the seat unit.

Always hold the seat when making 
adjustments. Be sure that the parking 
brake is on. If you have any difficulty in 
folding or unfolding the pushchair do not 
force as this will cause damage. Read the 
“To fold or unfold” instructions carefully. 
It may be unsafe to fit accessories or 
spare parts other than those supplied or 
recommended by Silver Cross. If anyone 
other than the owner is going to use this 
product (e.g. grandparent, child minder), 
please show them how to use it correctly.

Care and Maintenance
Chassis - Always check your pushchair 
for signs of wear. Regularly lubricate 
all moving parts. Check for freedom of 
movement of all locking devices. Polish 
metal work with a clean, dry cloth. 

Fabric items - Please refer to the washcare 
instructions on each individual item’s 
washcare label.

Seat Unit - To clean, sponge area with 
warm soapy water. Rinse well with clean 
water to avoid staining. Allow to dry 
naturally, away from direct heat and 
strong sunlight. 

Never machine wash, tumble dry, iron or 
bleach any of the fabric items or seat unit. 
A certain degree of fading may occur over 
time through everyday use. 

Guarantee
All Silver Cross products are guaranteed 
for a period of 12 months against faulty 
workmanship, when the product is used 
correctly according to the instruction 
manual.

Please read these instructions carefully 
before using your new Silver Cross Product 
and keep for future reference.

www.silvercrossbaby.com
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Consignes de sécurité
Votre landau Sleepover 3 en 1 est un produit 
Silver Cross de haute qualité. Le siège est 
conforme à la norme BS EN: 1888:2012 
et la nacelle est conforme à la norme BS 
EN: 1466:2014. Un usage et un entretien 
appropriés permettent garantissent 
d’excellents résultats. Si toutefois vous 
rencontrez le moindre problème avec votre 
landau Sleepover 3 en 1, veuillez contacter 
votre revendeur Silver Cross pour qu’il 
prenne les mesures adéquates. 

MISE EN GARDE :
NE JAMAIS LAISSER 
VOTRE ENFANT SANS 
SURVEILLANCE.
POUR ÉVITER LES 
BLESSURES, MAINTENIR 
VOTRE ENFANT À L’ÉCART 
LORSQUE VOUS PLIEZ ET 
DÉPLIEZ CE PRODUIT.
S’ASSURER QUE TOUS 
LES DISPOSITIFS DE 
VERROUILLAGE SONT 
ENCLENCHÉS AVANT 
UTILISATION.
NE PAS TRANSPORTER 
PLUS D’UN ENFANT DANS 
CETTE POUSSETTE OU 
CETTE NACELLE.
CE PRODUIT N’EST PAS 
CONÇU POUR FAIRE DU 
JOGGING OU DU ROLLER.
S’ASSURER QUE LES 
DISPOSITIFS DE BLOCAGE 
DES ROUES SONT 
ENCLENCHÉS AVANT 
DE POSITIONNER OU 

D’ENLEVER L’ENFANT.
VÉRIFIER QUE LES 
DISPOSITIFS DE FIXATION 
DE LA NACELLE, DU 
SIÈGE OU DU SIÈGE AUTO 
SONT CORRECTEMENT 
ENCLENCHÉS AVANT 
UTILISATION.
NE PAS LAISSER VOTRE 
ENFANT JOUER AVEC CE 
PRODUIT.
NE PAS LAISSER D’AUTRES 
ENFANTS JOUER SANS 
SURVEILLANCE À 
PROXIMITÉ DE LA NACELLE.
CE SIÈGE NE CONVIENT 
PAS POUR LES ENFANTS DE 
MOINS DE 6 MOIS.
CETTE NACELLE CONVIENT 
UNIQUEMENT AUX 
ENFANTS QUI NE SE 
TIENNENT PAS ENCORE 
ASSIS SANS AIDE. POIDS 
MAXIMUM DE L’ENFANT 9 
KG.
TOUJOURS UTILISER LE 
SYSTÈME DE SÉCURITÉ.
NE JAMAIS UTILISER LA 
NACELLE SUR UNE BASE 
AUTONOME.
NE JAMAIS UTILISER CE 
PRODUIT SI L’UNE DES 
PIÈCES EST ENDOMMAGÉE, 
DÉCHIRÉE OU 
MANQUANTE. 
RESTER VIGILANT FACE AU 
RISQUE QUE PRÉSENTENT 

silvercrossbaby.com
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LES FOYERS OUVERTS, LES 
FEUX ALIMENTÉS AU GAZ, 
ETC, À PROXIMITÉ DE LA 
NACELLE. 
CONTRÔLER 
RÉGULIÈREMENT LES 
POIGNÉES ET LA PARTIE 
INFÉRIEURE DE LA NACELLE 
AFIN DE DÉTECTER 
D’ÉVENTUELS DOMMAGES 
OU SIGNES D’USURE.
UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LE 
MATELAS FOURNI AVEC LA 
NACELLE.
UN SIÈGE AUTO NE 
REMPLACE PAS UN 
BERCEAU OU UN LIT 
D’ENFANT. POUR FAIRE 
DORMIR VOTRE ENFANT, 
L’INSTALLER DANS UNE 
NACELLE DE LANDAU, 
UN BERCEAU OU UN LIT 
ADAPTÉ.
TOUTE CHARGE POSÉE 
SUR LA POIGNÉE ET/OU 
LE DOSSIER ET/OU LES 
CÔTÉS DU LANDAU RISQUE 
DE COMPROMETTRE LA 
STABILITÉ DU LANDAU. 
VOUS ÊTES RESPONSABLE 
DE LA SÉCURITÉ DE VOTRE 
ENFANT.
UTILISER UNIQUEMENT 
LES ACCESSOIRES ET LES 
PIÈCES DE RECHANGE 
APPROUVÉS PAR SILVER 
CROSS.
CONTRÔLER 

RÉGULIÈREMENT LES 
POIGNÉES ET LA PARTIE 
INFÉRIEURE DE LA NACELLE 
DE DÉTECTER D’ÉVENTUELS 
DOMMAGES OU SIGNES 
D’USURE.
L’ENFANT NE DOIT JAMAIS 
ÊTRE INSTALLÉ LA TÊTE EN 
BAS.
NE PAS AJOUTER D’AUTRE 
MATELAS QUE CELUI QUI 
EST FOURNI.
NE PAS AJOUTER DE 
MATELAS AU-DESSUS DE 
CELUI QUI EST FOURNI.
LES POIGNÉES DOIVENT 
ÊTRE RANGÉES DANS LES 
POCHES À FERMETURE 
À GLISSIÈRE PENDANT 
L’UTILISATION.
NE PAS LAISSER LES 
POIGNÉES DE TRANSPORT 
FLEXIBLES À L’INTÉRIEUR 
DE LA NACELLE
EN CAS D’UTILISATION 
SANS LE CHÂSSIS, 
UTILISER UNIQUEMENT 
SUR UNE SURFACE FERME, 
HORIZONTALE ET SÈCHE.
SAC À LANGER : POIDS 
MAXIMUM = 1 KG (VENDU 
SÉPARÉMENT)

L’enfant doit toujours porter un harnais de 
sécurité conforme à la norme BS6684. Des 
anneaux en D sont fournis pour pouvoir 
attacher un harnais supplémentaire. 
Ils sont situés sur le harnais existant, 

FR - IT - ES - RU - CH
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à côté du point de fixation du harnais 
au châssis du siège. Ne suspendez pas 
des sacs à provisions ou autres objets 
à la poignée. La poussette risque de se 
renverser. Les bagages et sacs à provisions 
supplémentaires doivent être placés dans 
le panier, et leur poids (5 kg max.) doit être 
bien réparti. Tenez toujours le siège lorsque 
vous effectuez des réglages. N’oubliez pas 
d’actionner le frein. 

N’essayez jamais de plier la poussette 
Sleepover lorsque votre enfant est assis 
dedans, car il pourrait rester coincé. Si 
vous rencontrez des difficultés pour plier 
ou déplier la poussette, ne forcez pas. 
Vous risqueriez de l’endommager. Lisez 
attentivement les instructions « Pliage 
ou dépliage » contenues dans le manuel 
Sleepover. Ne montez pas des accessoires 
ou pièces de rechange autres que ceux 
fournis ou recommandés par Silver Cross, 
car cela peut être dangereux. Si une 
personne autre que le propriétaire utilise la 
poussette (p. ex. les grands-parents ou la 
gardienne), montrez-lui comment l’utiliser 
correctement.

Attention : L’enfant doit être tenu à l’écart  
des pièces mobiles lorsque vous effectuez 
des réglages.

Ne laissez jamais votre enfant dans la 
poussette avec la housse pare-pluie 
complètement déployée pour un usage 
autre qu’en extérieur.

Toute charge posée sur la poignée, le 
dossier ou les bords de la poussette 
risque de compromettre la stabilité de la 
poussette. Vous êtes responsable de la 
sécurité de votre enfant.

Sac à langer : Charge max. = 1 kg (vendu 
séparément)

Porte-gobelet : Charge max. = 340g

N’utilisez que les accessoires et pièces de 
rechange approuvés par Silver Cross.

Nettoyage et entretien

Châssis
Vérifiez toujours que la poussette ne 
présente pas des traces d’usure. Lubrifiez 
régulièrement toutes les pièces mobiles. 
Vérifiez la liberté de mouvement de tous 
les dispositifs de verrouillage. Frottez les 
parties métalliques avec un chiffon propre 
et sec. 

Eléments textiles et siège
Pour les instructions d’entretien du tissu, 
veuillez vous référer au guide d’entretien 
fourni avec votre poussette.  Conservez à 
l’écart d’une source de chaleur directe et 
de la lumière intense du soleil. Les couleurs 
peuvent s’altérer avec le temps. Ne lavez et 
ne séchez jamais en machine, ne repassez 
jamais et n’utilisez jamais d’eau de javel. 

Ne laissez jamais des accessoires, tels que 
le pare-soleil ou la housse pare-pluie, à 
proximité d’une source de chaleur ou de 
lumière, car les couleurs du tissu peuvent 
s’altérer et le plastique se déformer (p. ex. 
sur la plage arrière de la voiture par temps 
chaud).

Garantie
Tous les produits Silver Cross sont garantis  
pour une période de 12 mois contre tout 
défaut de fabrication, lorsque le produit 
est utilisé conformément au manuel 
d’instructions.

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant 
d’utiliser votre nouvelle poussette Sleepover 
et conservez-les pour référence.

www.silvercrossbaby.com

FR - IT - ES - RU - CH silvercrossbaby.com
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Norme di sicurezza
Sleepover 3 in 1 è un prodotto Silver Cross 
di alta qualità. Il sedile è conforme alla 
norma BS EN: 1888:2012 e la culla portatile 
è conforme alla norma BS EN: 1466:2014. 
Con un uso e una manutenzione corretti 
garantisce un ottimo funzionamento. Se, 
tuttavia, si dovessero riscontrare problemi 
nell’utilizzo del prodotto, contattare il 
rivenditore Silver Cross che si adopererà per 
risolvere il problema. 

ATTENZIONE:

NON LASCIARE MAI IL BAMBINO 
INCUSTODITO.

PER EVITARE INFORTUNI 
ASSICURARSI CHE IL BAMBINO 
SIA A DEBITA DISTANZA 
DURANTE LE OPERAZIONI DI 
APERTURA E CHIUSURA DEL 
PRODOTTO.

ACCERTARSI CHE TUTTI I 
DISPOSITIVI DI BLOCCAGGIO 
SIANO INSERITI PRIMA 
DELL’USO.

NON TRASPORTARE PIÙ DI UN 
BAMBINO NEL PASSEGGINO O 
NELLA CULLA PORTATILE.

IL PRODOTTO NON È ADATTO 
PER CORRERE O PATTINARE.

ACCERTARSI CHE I DISPOSITIVI 
DI PARCHEGGIO SIANO INSERITI 
PRIMA DI POSIZIONARE ED 
ESTRARRE IL BAMBINO.

VERIFICARE CHE I DISPOSITIVI 
DI ATTACCO DEL SEDILE, DELLA 
CULLA PORTATILE O DEL 
SEGGIOLINO PER AUTO SIANO 
CORRETTAMENTE INSERITI 
PRIMA DELL’USO.

NON LASCIARE CHE IL BAMBINO 
GIOCHI CON IL PRODOTTO.

NON LASCIARE CHE 
ALTRI BAMBINI GIOCHINO 
INCUSTODITI NELLE VICINANZE 
DELLA CULLA PORTATILE.

IL SEDILE NON È IDONEO 
ALL’USO PER BAMBINI AL DI 
SOTTO DEI 6 MESI.

LA CULLA PORTATILE È ADATTA 
ESCLUSIVAMENTE A BAMBINI 
CHE NON SONO ANCORA IN 
GRADO DI STARE SEDUTI DA 
SOLI. IL PESO MASSIMO DEL 
BAMBINO DEVE ESSERE DI 9 KG.

UTILIZZARE SEMPRE IL SISTEMA 
DI RITENUTA.

NON USARE MAI LA CULLA 
PORTATILE SU UN PIEDISTALLO.

NON UTILIZZARE IN CASO DI 
PARTI ROTTE, STRAPPATE O 
MANCANTI. 

SIATE CONSAPEVOLI DEL 
RISCHIO PRESENTATO DA 
FIAMME LIBERE, INCENDI 
PROVOCATI DA GAS, ECC. NELLE 
IMMEDIATE VICINANZE DELLA 
CULLA PORTATILE. 

I MANICI E IL FONDO DELLA 
CULLA PORTATILE DEVONO 
ESSERE CONTROLLATI 
REGOLARMENTE PER LA 
PRESENZA DI EVENTUALI SEGNI 
DI DANNI O USURA.

SOLO IL MATERASSO IN 
DOTAZIONE DEVE ESSERE 
UTILIZZATO CON LA CULLA 
PORTATILE.

I SEGGIOLINI PER AUTO NON 
SOSTITUISCONO LA CULLA O IL 
LETTINO. QUALORA IL BAMBINO 
AVESSE BISOGNO DI DORMIRE, 
SARÀ NECESSARIO ADAGIARLO 
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IN UNA NAVICELLA, CULLA O 
LETTINO ADEGUATI.

EVENTUALI CARICHI PRESENTI 
SUL MANICO E/O SULLO 
SCHIENALE E/O SULLE PARTI 
LATERALI DEL VEICOLO 
NE COMPROMETTONO LA 
STABILITÀ. LA SICUREZZA 
DEL BAMBINO È VOSTRA 
RESPONSABILITÀ.

UTILIZZARE SOLO ACCESSORI E 
PARTI DI RICAMBIO APPROVATI 
DA SILVER CROSS.

I MANICI E IL FONDO DELLA 
CULLA PORTATILE DEVONO 
ESSERE CONTROLLATI 
REGOLARMENTE PER DANNI E 
USURA.

LA TESTA DEL BAMBINO NELLA 
CULLA PORTATILE NON DEVE 
ESSERE POSIZIONATA A UN 
LIVELLO INFERIORE RISPETTO AL 
CORPO.

NON AGGIUNGERE UN 
MATERASSO DIVERSO DA 
QUELLO IN DOTAZIONE.

NON AGGIUNGERE UN 
MATERASSO SOPRA A QUELLO 
IN DOTAZIONE.

DURANTE L’USO, I MANICI 
DEVONO ESSERE CONSERVATI 
NELLE TASCHE A ZIP.

NON LASCIARE I MANICI 
FLESSIBILI ALL’INTERNO DELLA 
CULLA PORTATILE.

QUANDO UTILIZZATO SENZA 
IL TELAIO, UTILIZZARE 
ESCLUSIVAMENTE SU UNA 
SUPERFICIE ASCIUTTA, STABILE E 
ORIZZONTALE.

BORSA FASCIATOIO: CARICO 
MASSIMO = 1 KG (VENDUTA 
SEPARATAMENTE)
Il bambino deve sempre indossare 
l’imbracatura in conformità alla norma 
BS6684. Gli anelli a ‘D’ sono forniti per il 
fissaggio di una ulteriore imbracatura. 
Essi sono posizionati sull’imbracatura già 
presente accanto al punto di fissaggio 
sulla base della seduta. Non appendere al 
manico borse della spesa o altri oggetti, 
che potrebbero provocare il ribaltamento 
del passeggino. Eventuali sacchetti o borse 
devono essere sistemati nel cesto per un peso 
complessivo non superiore ai 5kg, distribuiti 
in modo uniforme. Tenere sempre la seduta 
durante le operazioni di regolazione. 
Accertarsi che il freno sia azionato. 

Non tentare mai di ripiegare il passeggino 
Sleepover quando il bambino è seduto, 
perché potrebbe rimanere intrappolato. 
In caso di problemi durante la chiusura 
o l’apertura del passeggino, non forzare, 
in quanto il prodotto potrebbe essere 
danneggiato. Leggere attentamente le 
indicazioni sull’apertura e la chiusura del 
passeggino contenute nelle Istruzioni 
Sleepover. Potrebbe essere pericoloso 
montare parti di ricambio o accessori diversi
da quelli forniti o raccomandati da Silver 
Cross. Se il passeggino viene utilizzato da 
soggetti diversi dal proprietario  (ad es. 
nonno,  baby sitter), illustrare loro l’uso 
corretto.

Attenzione: tenere il bambino lontano 
dalle parti mobili durante le operazioni 
di regolazione.

Non lasciare mai il bambino nel 

passeggino con il parapioggia 
completamente montato, se non durante il 
normale impiego all’aperto. 

Eventuali carichi presenti sul manico 
e/o sullo schienale e/o sulle parti laterali 
compromettono la stabilità del passeggino. 

silvercrossbaby.com
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La sicurezza del bambino è vostra 
responsabilità.

Borsa per il cambio: carico massimo = 1 kg 
(venduta separatamente)

Portabibite: carico massimo = 340g

Utilizzare solo accessori e parti di ricambio 
approvate da Silver Cross.

Cura e manutenzione

Telaio

Verificare sempre che sul passeggino non 
siano presenti segni di usura. Lubrificare 
regolarmente tutte le parti mobili. 
Verificare che i dispositivi di bloccaggio 
funzionino correttamente. Lucidare le parti 
in metallo con un panno pulito ed asciutto. 

Parti in tessuto e seduta
Per le istruzioni per il lavaggio dei 
tessuti fare riferimento alla guida 
per la manutenzione in dotazione 
con il passeggino.  Tenere lontano da 
fonti di calore e dalla luce diretta del 
sole. Con l’uso quotidiano, il tessuto 
può scolorire nel corso del tempo. 
Non lavare in lavatrice, non utilizzare 
asciugabiancheria, non stirare e non 
candeggiare. 

Non lasciare mai gli accessori, come 
il parasole o il parapioggia, esposti al 
calore o alla luce, ad es. sulla cappelliera 
dell’auto durante la stagione calda, in 
quanto i tessuti potrebbero scolorire e/o 
la plastica potrebbe deformarsi.

Garanzia
Tutti i prodotti Silver Cross sono garantiti 
per un periodo di 12 mesi contro difetti di 
fabbricazione, purché il prodotto venga 
utilizzato correttamente, in conformità al 
manuale delle istruzioni.

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima 
di utilizzare il nuovo passeggino Sleepover e 
conservarle per future consultazioni.

www.silvercrossbaby.com
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Notas de seguridad
La silla Sleepover es un producto de 
gran calidad de Silver Cross. Cumple 
la normativa BS EN: 1888:2012 y, si la 
utiliza adecuadamente y realiza un buen 
mantenimiento, le proporcionará un 
servicio excelente. No obstante, si tiene 
algún problema con su silla, póngase 
en contacto con el punto de venta de 
Silver Cross donde la adquirió para que se 
encargue de tomar las debidas medidas.  
El capazo Sleepover cumple la normativa 
BS EN: 1466:2014.

ADVERTENCIA:

NUNCA DEJE AL NIÑO 
DESATENDIDO.

PARA EVITAR LESIONES, 
ASEGÚRESE DE QUE EL NIÑO NO 
ESTÉ CERCA CUANDO PLIEGUE Y 
DESPLIEGUE ESTE PRODUCTO.

ANTES DE UTILIZARLO, 
COMPRUEBE QUE TODOS LOS 
DISPOSITIVOS DE BLOQUEO 
ESTÉN ACCIONADOS.

NO LLEVE A MÁS DE UN NIÑO 
EN ESTA SILLA O CAPAZO.

ESTE PRODUCTO NO ES 
ADECUADO PARA CORRER NI 
PATINAR

ASEGÚRESE DE QUE 
LOS DISPOSITIVOS DE 
APARCAMIENTO ESTÁN 
ACCIONADOS CUANDO PONGA 
Y QUITE A SU HIJO.

COMPRUEBE QUE LOS 
DISPOSITIVOS DE SUJECIÓN DEL 
CAPAZO, ASIENTO O SILLA DE 
COCHE ESTÉN CORRECTAMENTE 
ACCIONADOS ANTES DE SU 
USO.

NO DEJE QUE EL NIÑO JUEGUE 

CON ESTE PRODUCTO.

NO DEJE QUE LOS NIÑOS 
JUEGUEN CERCA DEL CAPAZO 
SIN SUPERVISIÓN.

ESTE ASIENTO NO ES APTO PARA 
NIÑOS MENORES DE 6 MESES.

ESTE CAPAZO SOLO ES 
ADECUADO PARA NIÑOS QUE 
NO PUEDEN SENTARSE SIN 
AYUDA. PESO MÁXIMO DEL 
NIÑO: 9 KG.

UTILICE SIEMPRE EL SISTEMA DE 
ARNÉS.

NUNCA UTILICE EL CAPAZO 
SOBRE UN SOPORTE.

NO LO UTILICE SI ESTÁ ROTO O 
LE FALTA ALGUNA PIEZA. 

TENGA EN CUENTA EL RIESGO 
DE INCENDIOS, ESCAPES DE 
GAS, ETC.  CERCA DEL CAPAZO. 

EL MANILLAR Y LA PARTE 
INFERIOR DEL CAPAZO DEBEN 
REVISARSE PERIÓDICAMENTE 
PARA DETECTAR SIGNOS DE 
DETERIORO Y DESGASTE.

SOLO DEBERÁ UTILIZARSE EL 
COLCHÓN PROPORCIONADO 
CON EL CAPAZO.

LA SILLA DE COCHE NO 
SUSTITUYE LA CUNA O 
CAMA. SI EL NIÑO NECESITA 
DORMIR, ENTONCES 
DEBERÁ COLOCARLO EN UN 
COCHECITO, CUNA O CAMA 
ADECUADA.

LOS PESOS QUE SE CUELGUEN 
DEL MANILLAR, RESPALDO 
O LATERALES DEL VEHÍCULO 
AFECTARÁN A SU ESTABILIDAD. 
USTED ES RESPONSABLE DE LA 

silvercrossbaby.com
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SEGURIDAD DEL BEBÉ.

SOLO DEBERÁ UTILIZAR 
ACCESORIOS Y PIEZAS DE 
RECAMBIO APROBADOS POR 
SILVER CROSS.

EL MANILLAR Y LA PARTE 
INFERIOR DEL CAPAZO DEBEN 
REVISARSE PERIÓDICAMENTE 
PARA DETECTAR DETERIORO Y 
DESGASTE.

LA CABEZA DEL NIÑO NUNCA 
DEBERÁ ESTAR SITUADA MÁS 
BAJA QUE SU CUERPO EN EL 
CAPAZO.

NO UTILICE UN COLCHÓN 
QUE NO SEA EL QUE SE LE HA 
PROPORCIONADO.

NO UTILICE UN COCHÓN 
ENCIMA DEL QUE SE LE HA 
PROPORCIONADO.

EL MANILLAR DEBE GUARDARSE 
EN LOS BOLSILLOS CON 
CREMALLERA DURANTE EL USO.

NO OLVIDE EL MANILLAR 
FLEXIBLE DENTRO DEL CAPAZO

CUANDO LO UTILICE SIN EL 
CHASIS. UTILÍCELO SOLO 
SOBRE SUPERFICIES FIRMES, 
HORIZONTALES Y SECAS.

BOLSO CAMBIADOR: CARGA 
MÁXIMA: 1 KG (SE VENDE POR 
SEPARADO)

El niño debe llevar siempre abrochado 
un arnés de seguridad que cumpla la 
normativa BS6684. Se proporcionan 
anillas en forma de “D”  para sujetar otro 
arnés. Estas están situadas en el arnés 
existente, cerca del lugar donde está sujeto 
al armazón del asiento. No cuelgue las 

bolsas de la compra ni otros objetos del 
manillar; es posible que la silla vuelque. 
El equipaje o las compras adicionales se 
deben transportar únicamente en la cesta, 
no deben superar 5 kg de peso y deben 
distribuirse uniformemente. Sujete siempre 
el asiento cuando haga ajustes. Asegúrese 
de que el freno esté accionado. 

Nunca intente plegar su Sleepover cuando 
el niño esté sentado, ya que es posible 
que quede atrapado. Si le resulta difícil 
plegar y desplegar la silla, no la fuerce, 
ya que la dañará. Lea detenidamente la 
sección “Cómo plegar y desplegar” de las 
instrucciones de Sleepover. Puede resultar 
peligroso instalar piezas de recambio o 
accesorios que no sean suministrados o 
recomendados por Silver Cross. Si alguien 
que no sea su propietario va a utilizar la 
sillita (por ejemplo, un abuelo, una niñera), 
enséñele cómo hacerlo correctamente.

Precaución: El niño debe estar lejos de  
las partes móviles mientras se hagan 
ajustes.

No deje en ningún momento al niño en la 
silla con la burbuja de lluvia totalmente 
colocada, excepto durante su uso normal 
en el exterior.

Toda carga que sujete al manillar, el 
respaldo o los laterales de este vehículo 
(ya sea a la vez o por separado) afectará 
a la estabilidad del mismo. Usted es 
responsable de la seguridad del bebé.

Bolso cambiador: Carga máxima = 1 kg (se 
vende por separado)

Portavasos: Carga máxima = 340g

Solo se deben utilizar accesorios y piezas 
de recambio autorizadas por Silver Cross.
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Cuidado y mantenimiento

Chasis
Compruebe siempre si la silla presenta 
indicios de desgaste. Lubrique 
periódicamente todas las partes móviles. 
Compruebe que haya total libertad de 
movimiento en todos los dispositivos de 
inmovilización. Abrillante el metal con un 
paño limpio y seco. 

Componentes de tela y asiento
Consulte las instrucciones de lavado en 
la guía de cuidado incluida con su silla.  
Manténgase lejos de calor directo y de 
rayos de sol fuertes. Es posible que pierda 
el color en cierta medida con el uso diario. 
No los lave nunca a máquina, no los seque 
en la secadora, no los planche ni utilice 
lejía. 

Nunca deje accesorios como el protector 
solar o la burbuja de lluvia en un lugar en 
el que el sol o la luz puedan decolorar los 
tejidos o deformar el plástico, p. ej. en la 
bandeja del maletero del coche en un día 
caluroso.

Garantía
Todos los productos de Silver Cross incluyen 
una garantía de 12 meses contra defectos 
de fabricación, siempre que el producto se 
utilice correctamente de acuerdo con el 
manual de instrucciones.

Lea detenidamente estas instrucciones 
antes de utilizar su nueva silla Sleepover y 
consérvelas para consultarlas en el futuro.

www.silvercrossbaby.com
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安全注意事项
Sleepover三合一婴儿推车是Silver 
Cross生产的一款优质产品。座椅符合 
BS EN：1888:2012，便携式婴儿睡蓝
符合 BS EN：1466:2014。通过正确的
使用和维修，可提高婴儿推车的使用
体验。然而，如果您的 Sleepover 三
合一婴儿推车有何问题，请联系您的
Silver Cross零售商，零售商将采取
适当的措施。 

警告：
婴儿乘坐时，必须有人看护。
为了避免伤到婴儿，在折起或打开本产
品时请不要让孩子靠近。
使用推车前确保所有锁定装置均处于锁
定状态。
折叠式婴儿推车或便携式婴儿睡篮仅能
容纳一个婴儿。
本产品不适合奔跑或滑行。
抱出婴儿时，请确保停车制动锁定到
位。
使用前检查便携式婴儿睡篮、座椅或婴
儿车座位连接装置是否牢固。
不可让婴儿摆弄本产品。
不要让其他无人看护的婴儿在睡篮旁边
玩耍。
该座椅不适用于 6 个月以下的婴儿。
该便携式婴儿睡篮不适用于不能独立
坐立的婴儿。可承受的最重婴儿体重
为 9KG。
要养成使用完全防护装置的习惯。
请不要在支架上使用睡篮。
如有部件损坏、破损或丢失，请不要使
用本产品。 
注意便携式婴儿睡篮附近的明火、气体
火等危险。 
应定期检查便携式婴儿睡篮的手柄和底
部，注意是否存在破损或磨损的迹象。
便携式婴儿睡篮仅可使用随车携带的褥
子。
推车座椅不能代替小床或婴儿床。如果

婴儿想睡觉，应将其放入舒适的婴儿
车、小床或婴儿床。
婴儿车手柄和/或座椅靠背和/或婴儿车
两侧如果有任何负重均会影响婴儿车的
稳定性。保护婴儿的安全是您的责任。
仅可使用 SILVER CROSS 批准的更换件
和配件。
应定期检查便携式婴儿睡篮的手柄和底
部，注意是否存在破损或磨损。
婴儿睡在携式婴儿睡篮时，头部绝不能
低于身体。
除所提供的褥子外，请勿添加任何褥
子。
请勿在所提供的褥子上面再加一层褥
子。
使用过程中，必须将手柄放置在拉链式
口袋里。
请勿将易弯曲的推行手柄放在携式婴儿
睡篮内。
如果取掉底架使用。仅在一个稳固、水
平且干燥的表面上使用。
更换睡袋：最高重量 = 1KG（单独销
售）

婴儿应始终系好符合 BS6684 标准的安
全带。同时可以使用配套的半圆环，用
于安装加固安全带。您可以在连接座
椅框架的安全带处找到这些半圆环。请
勿将购物袋或其他物品挂在手柄上。这
可能会使折叠式婴儿车翘起。多余的
物品或行李只能放在购物篮中，重量不
得超过5kg，且需均匀摆放。在进行调
节时，始终握住座椅。确保使用刹车装
置。 
当孩子坐在 Sleepover 婴儿车里面时，
请勿折叠本产品，因为这可能会夹到孩
子。如果您在折起或打开折叠式婴儿车
时遇到困难，请勿强行操作。这会损坏
婴儿车。仔细阅读 Sleepover 婴儿车使
用说明书中的“折起或打开”说明。除
Silver Cross 提供或推荐的产品外，安
装其他配件或备件可能会有安全隐患。
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如果除您之外的其他人（比如孩子的爷
爷奶奶，保姆等） 要使用婴儿车，请
向他们演示正确的操作方法。

注意:在进行调节时，孩子应远离运转
中的零件。
请勿将您的孩子留在整体安装防雨罩
的折叠式婴儿车中，正常户外使用除
外。
婴儿车手柄和（或）座椅靠背和（
或）婴儿车两侧如果有任何负重均会
影响婴儿车的稳定性。保护婴儿的安
全是您的责任。
整理包：最大容量 = 1kg(选购配件)
杯架：最大承重量 = 340g
只可使用 Silver Cross 提供或推荐
的配件或备件。

保养与维修
底盘
要经常检查折叠式婴儿车是否有磨损
迹象。定期润滑所有运转零件。检查
所有锁定装置的运动灵活性。用干
净、干爽的抹布擦拭金属部件。 
织物和座椅
织物洗涤护理说明细节详见婴儿车附
带的洗涤护理标签。请勿将产品置于
直接热源或日照强烈的地方。随着长
期使用，产品可能出现某种程度上的
褪色。请勿机洗、烘干、熨烫或漂
白。 
请勿将配件如遮阳罩或防雨罩放在高
热、强光下，因为可能会导致织物退
色或塑料变形，例如不要在天气炎热
时放在汽车的行李架上。

保修
在依据说明书正确使用产品的情况
下，Silver Cross 承诺产品质保期12
个月。
请在使用新的 Sleepover 折叠式婴儿车
之前仔细阅读这些说明并妥善保存以供

未来参考。

www.silvercrossbaby.com
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Примечания по безопасности
Коляска Sleepover 3 в 1 – это 
высококачественное изделие компании 
Silver Cross. Сиденье соответствует нормам 
Британского института стандартов BS EN: 
1888:2012; коляска соответствует нормам 
BS EN: 1466:2014. При надлежащем 
использовании и обслуживании коляска 
прослужит безотказно и долго. Если, тем 
не менее, с вашей коляской Sleepover 
3 в 1 возникнут какие-либо проблемы, 
обращайтесь за помощью в магазин Silver 
Cross по месту приобретения коляски. 

ВНИМАНИЕ!
НИКОГДА НЕ ОСТАВЛЯЙТЕ РЕБЕНКА БЕЗ 
ПРИСМОТРА.
РАСКЛАДЫВАЙТЕ И СКЛАДЫВАЙТЕ 
ИЗДЕЛИЕ НА УДАЛЕНИИ ОТ РЕБЕНКА ВО 
ИЗБЕЖАНИЕ ТРАВМ.
ПРЕЖДЕ ЧЕМ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ КОЛЯСКУ, 
УБЕДИТЕСЬ, ЧТО ЗАДЕЙСТВОВАНЫ ВСЕ 
ФИКСАТОРЫ.
В ОБЫЧНОЙ ИЛИ СИДЯЧЕЙ КОЛЯСКЕ 
МОЖЕТ НАХОДИТЬСЯ ТОЛЬКО ОДИН 
РЕБЕНОК.
ДАННОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ НЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО 
ДЛЯ БЕГА ИЛИ КАТАНИЯ НА РОЛИКАХ.
ПЕРЕД ТЕМ КАК ПОМЕСТИТЬ ИЛИ ДОСТАТЬ 
РЕБЕНКА ИЗ КОЛЯСКИ, УБЕДИТЕСЬ В 
ТОМ, ЧТО ОНА СТОИТ НА ПАРКОВОЧНЫХ 
ТОРМОЗАХ.
ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ КОЛЯСКИ 
УБЕДИТЕСЬ, ЧТО КРЕПЛЕНИЯ РАМЫ 
КОЛЯСКИ, СИДЕНЬЯ ИЛИ АВТОКРЕСЛА 
ПРАВИЛЬНО ЗАФИКСИРОВАНЫ.
НЕ ДАВАЙТЕ РЕБЕНКУ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ 
ИЗДЕЛИЕ В КАЧЕСТВЕ ИГРУШКИ.
НЕ РАЗРЕШАЙТЕ ДРУГИМ ДЕТЯМ ИГРАТЬ 
РЯДОМ С ПЕРЕНОСНОЙ КОЛЫБЕЛЬКОЙ БЕЗ 
ПРИСМОТРА.
ДАННОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ НЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО 
ДЛЯ ДЕТЕЙ МЛАДШЕ 6 МЕСЯЦЕВ.

ДАННОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО 
ТОЛЬКО ДЛЯ ДЕТЕЙ, КОТОРЫЕ НЕ 
МОГУТ СИДЕТЬ САМОСТОЯТЕЛЬНО. 
МАКСИМАЛЬНЫЙ ВЕС РЕБЕНКА – 9 КГ
ВСЕГДА ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ ВХОДЯЩИЕ В 
КОМПЛЕКТ КОЛЯСКИ РЕМНИ.
ЗАПРЕЩАЕТСЯ УСТАНАВЛИВАТЬ 
ПЕРЕНОСНУЮ КОЛЫБЕЛЬКУ НА 
ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ.
В СЛУЧАЕ ПОЛОМКИ, ДЕФОРМАЦИИ 
ИЛИ ОТСУТСТВИЯ ОТДЕЛЬНЫХ ДЕТАЛЕЙ 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ИЗДЕЛИЕ НЕЛЬЗЯ. 
ПОМНИТЕ О ТОМ, ЧТО НАХОДИТЬСЯ 
С КОЛЯСКОЙ В НЕПОСРЕДСТВЕННОЙ 
БЛИЗОСТИ. ОТ ОТКРЫТОГО ОГНЯ, 
ГОРЯЩЕГО ГАЗА И Т. Д. ОПАСНО. 
НЕОБХОДИМО РЕГУЛЯРНО ОСМАТРИВАТЬ 
РУЧКИ И ДНИЩЕ КОЛЯСКИ НА ПРЕДМЕТ 
ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЙ И ИЗНОСА.
В КОЛЯСКЕ СЛЕДУЕТ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ 
ТОЛЬКО МАТРАЦ, ПОСТАВЛЯЕМЫЙ В 
КОМПЛЕКТЕ.
АВТОМОБИЛЬНОЕ КРЕСЛО НЕ ЗАМЕНЯЕТ 
ЛЮЛЬКИ ИЛИ КРОВАТКИ. ЕСЛИ РЕБЕНКУ 
НЕОБХОДИМО СПАТЬ, ЕГО СЛЕДУЕТ 
ПОМЕСТИТЬ В ДЕТСКУЮ КОЛЯСКУ, ЛЮЛЬКУ 
ИЛИ КРОВАТКУ.
ВЕЩИ, ВИСЯЩИЕ НА РУЧКАХ И/ИЛИ 
СПИНКЕ И/ИЛИ БОКАХ КОЛЯСКИ ВЛИЯЮТ 
НА ЕЕ УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ. ВЫ НЕСЕТЕ 
ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ 
РЕБЕНКА.
ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ ТОЛЬКО ПРИНАДЛЕЖНОСТИ 
И ЗАПАСНЫЕ ЧАСТИ, ОДОБРЕННЫЕ 
КОМПАНИЕЙ SILVER CROSS.
РУЧКИ И ДНИЩЕ КОЛЯСКИ СЛЕДУЕТ 
РЕГУЛЯРНО ПРОВЕРЯТЬ НА ПРЕДМЕТ 
ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЙ И ИЗНОСА.
ГОЛОВА РЕБЕНКА В КОЛЯСКЕ НИКОГДА НЕ 
ДОЛЖНА НАХОДИТЬСЯ НИЖЕ ТУЛОВИЩА.
НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ 
МАТРАЦ ВМЕСТЕ С МАТРАЦЕМ, 
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ПОСТАВЛЯЕМЫМ В КОМПЛЕКТЕ.
НЕ УСТАНАВЛИВАЙТЕ ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ 
МАТРАЦ ПОВЕРХ МАТРАЦА, 
ПОСТАВЛЯЕМОГО В КОМПЛЕКТЕ.
В ХОДЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ РУЧКИ ДОЛЖНЫ 
НАХОДИТЬСЯ В СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫХ ЧЕХЛАХ НА 
МОЛНИИ.
НЕ ОСТАВЛЯЙТЕ ГИБКИЕ РУЧКИ ВНУТРИ 
КОЛЯСКИ.
ПРИ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИИ БЕЗ ШАССИ. 
ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ КОЛЯСКУ ИСКЛЮЧИТЕЛЬНО 
НА ТВЕРДОЙ, ГОРИЗОНТАЛЬНОЙ И СУХОЙ 
ПОВЕРХНОСТИ.
СМЕННЫЙ МЕШОК: МАКСИМАЛЬНЫЙ ВЕС 
= 1 КГ (ПРИОБРЕТАЕТСЯ ОТДЕЛЬНО

Ребенок должен быть обязательно 
пристегнут ремнями безопасности, 
соответствующими стандарту BS6684. 
Для крепления дополнительных ремней 
в конструкции коляски предусмотрены 
D-образные кольца. Они расположены на
стандартных ремнях безопасности рядом
с точками их крепления к раме сиденья.
Не вешайте сумки и другие предметы на
ручку коляски. От их веса коляска может
опрокинуться. Предметы и покупки можно
перевозить только в специальной корзине,
а их общий вес не должен превышать 1 кг
и должен быть распределен равномерно.
Регулируя положение деталей коляски,
всегда держите ее за сиденье. Убедитесь,
что тормоз включен.
Ни в коем случае не пытайтесь сложить
коляску Sleepover с находящимся в ней
ребенком: коляска может его защемить.
Складывая и раскладывая коляску, не
прикладывайте излишних усилий. Вы
можете повредить коляску. Внимательно
прочтите инструкции Sleepover по
складыванию и раскладыванию
коляски. Использование аксессуаров и
запасных деталей, не поставляемых и
не рекомендованных компанией Silver
Cross, может быть опасным. Если коляску

использует другой человек (например, 
бабушка, дедушка или няня), обязательно 
объясните этому человеку, как правильно 
ее использовать.

Внимание! Регулируя изделие, следите за 
тем, чтобы ребенок не приближался к его 
подвижным деталям.
Никогда не оставляйте ребенка в коляске 
с полностью установленным дождевиком 
кроме случаев обычного использования 
коляски на улице.
Вещи, висящие на ручках и/или спинке 
и/или боках коляски влияют на ее 
устойчивость. Вы несете ответственность за 
безопасность ребенка.
Сумка со сменой белья: максимальная 
нагрузка = 1 кг (продается отдельно)
Подстаканник: максимальная нагрузка = 
340g
Используйте только принадлежности и 
запасные части, одобренные компанией 
Silver Cross.

www.silvercrossbaby.com
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